
 
 

Refer to Yearly Academic/Clinical Calendars Published on 
Heersink SOM Website.  Subject to Change.   

 

2022-23 Key Academic Calendar Dates 
Last Revised: June 1, 2022.  Dates below per published academic calendar, June 1, 2022. 

 
MS1/2 Preclinical Years 
 

 

Special Topics Rising MS2s, Summer 2022 Weeks Monday, June 6 thru Friday, July 29, 2022 (UAB Holiday: July 4) 

MS1 Orientation Begins, AY 2022-23 Monday, July 25, 2022 

MS1/2 Fall Classes Begin Monday, August 1, 2022 

MS1/2 Fall Break Monday, October 17 thru Friday, October 21 

Special Topics for MS2s during Fall Break  Monday, October 17 thru Friday, October 21 

Winter Break Monday, December 19 thru Monday, January 2 (UAB Holidays: December 26 
Christmas Observed and January 2 New Year Observed) 

MS1/2 Spring Classes Begin Tuesday, January 3, 2023 

MS2 OSCE Week of March 6 thru March 10 

MS1 Spring Break Week Monday, March 13 thru Friday, March 17 

MS2 Step 1 Dedicated Study Prep Begins Monday, March 13 thru Friday, April 21 

Step 1 Prep/Clinical Transition Week Monday, April 24 thru Friday, April 28 

Rising MS2 Summer Break Begins Monday, June 5, 2023 

Special Topics Rising MS2s, Summer 2023 Available in summer ~beginning Monday, June 5, 2023 

Anticipated MS1 Orientation, AY 2023-24 Monday, July 24, 2023 (for matriculating MS1s in academic year 23-24) 

 
MS1 Courses 

 

Learning Communities 1  Longitudinal year-long, fall and spring terms (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Introduction to Clinical Medicine 1 Longitudinal year-long, fall and spring terms (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Patient Doctor Society (2 weeks) Monday, August 1 to Friday, August 12, 2022 

Fundamentals of Medicine (17 weeks) Monday, August 15 to Friday, December 16 

Fundamentals Block 1 (3 weeks) Monday, August 15 to Friday, September 2 

Fundamentals Block 2 (4 weeks) Tuesday, September 6 to Friday, September 30 (UAB Holiday: September 5) 

Fundamentals Block 3 (3 weeks) Monday, October 3 to Friday, October 28 

Fundamentals Block 4 (4 weeks) Monday, October 31 to Wednesday, November 23 (UAB Holiday: Nov 24/25) 

Fundamentals Block 5 (3 weeks) Monday, November 28 to Friday, December 16 

Cardiovascular (5 weeks) Tuesday, January 3 to Friday, February 3 (UAB Holiday: Jan 16) 

Pulmonary (5 weeks) Monday, February 6 to Friday, March 10 

Gastrointestinal (6 weeks) Monday, March 20 to Friday, April 28 

Renal (5 weeks) Monday, May 1 to Friday, June 2, 2023 (UAB Holiday: May 29) 

 
MS2 Courses 

 

Introduction to Scholarly Activity Rising MS2 Summer Term (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Special Topics Available to MS2s Special Topics weeks, Rising MS2 Summer/Fall (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Learning Communities 2  Longitudinal year-long, fall and spring terms (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Introduction to Clinical Medicine 2 Longitudinal year-long, fall and spring terms (see UAB Holidays that apply) 

Neurosciences (10 weeks) Monday, August 1 to Friday, October 7, 2022 

Musculoskeletal and Skin (6 weeks) Monday, October 10 to Wednesday, November 23 (UAB Holiday: Nov 24/25) 

Endocrine (3 weeks) Monday, November 28 to Friday, December 16 

Reproductive (4 weeks) Tuesday, January 3 to Friday, January 27 (UAB Holiday: Jan 16) 

Hematology-Oncology (4 weeks) Monday, January 30 to Friday, February 24 

Evidence-Based Medicine (1 week) Monday, February 27 to Friday, March 3, 2023 

  



MS3/4 Clinical Years 
 

 

Block 1a *** Monday, June 27 to Friday, July 22, 2022 (UAB Holiday: July 4) 

Block 1b  Monday, July 25 to Friday, August 19 

Block 2a *** Monday, August 22 to Friday, September 16 (UAB Holiday: September 5) 

MS3 OSCE 1 (during Block 2a, week 2) Week of August 29 thru September 2 

Block 2b  Monday, September 19 to Friday, October 14 

Special Topics MS3/4 during Break Week Monday, October 17 thru Friday, October 21 

MS3/4 Break Week (or Special Topics) Monday, October 17 thru Friday, October 21 

Block 3a  Monday, October 24 to Friday, November 18 

Block 3b *** Monday, November 21 to Friday, December 16 (UAB Holiday: Nov 24/25) 

Winter Break *** Monday, December 19 to Monday, January 2 (UAB Holidays: December 26 
Christmas Observed and January 2 New Year Observed) 

Block 4a *** Tuesday, January 3 to Friday, January 27 (UAB Holiday: Jan 16) 

MS3 OSCE 2 (during Block 4a, week 2) Week of January 9 thru January 13 

Block 4b  Monday, January 30 to Friday, February 24 

Block 5a  Monday, February 27 to Friday, March 24 

Block 5b  Monday, March 27 to Friday, April 21 

MS4 Residency Prep 1  Monday, March 27 to Friday, April 7 

MS4 Residency Prep 2 Begins Monday, April 10 to Friday, April 21 

MS3 OSCE 3 (during Block 5b, week 3) Week of April 10 thru April 14 

Special Topics fMS3/4 during Break Week Monday, April 24 to Friday, April 28 

MS3/4 Break Week (or Special Topics) Monday, April 24 to Friday, April 28 

Block 6a  Monday, May 1 to Friday, May 26 

Block 6b *** Tuesday, May 30 to Friday, June 23 (UAB Holiday: May 29 and June 19) 

MS4 Anticipated Diploma Date Saturday, June 3, 2023 

 

*** contains a prospective UAB holiday that could affect student clinical duties.   

July 4 Independence Day  

Sept 5 Labor Day  

Nov 24/25 Thanksgiving 

Dec 24/25 (Dec 26 Observed) Christmas 

Dec 31/Jan 1 (Jan 2 Observed) New Year 

Jan 16 Martin Luther King  

May 29 Memorial Day  

June 19 Juneteenth 

 

Note:   

Nov 11 Veteran’s Day is not a designated UAB holiday in AY 22-23.  Coordinated by clinical campus. 

 

 


